



sportkc.org

winforkc.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Elliott Scott

NCAA Announces Tournament Seeds for 2022 DII Women's Golf East Regional

KANSAS CITY, MO – Today, the NCAA revealed the tournament seeds for the 2022 DII Women's Golf East Regional, which will be held at Shoal Creek Golf Course from May 2 – 4.

"We're excited to welcome these talented athletes to Kansas City next week, where they'll showcase some of the best golf in the country," says Kathy Nelson, President and CEO of the Kansas City Sports Commission and Visit KC. "Whether you are an avid golf fan or simply want to support excellence in women's sports, I encourage everyone to come out and spectate at this free event."

The DII Women's Golf East Regional tournament, hosted by the Kansas City Sports Commission and William Jewel College, features fifteen teams and six individuals vying for a chance to compete in the DII Women's Golf National Championship.

Here are the tournament seeds:

Teams:

- 1. Findlay [Great Midwest Athletic Conference]
- 2. UIndy [Great Lakes Valley Conference]
- 3. Grand Valley State [Great Lakes Intercollegiate Athletic Conference]
- 4. Missouri-St. Louis
- 5. Tiffin
- 6. Lindenwood
- 7. Northwood
- 8. Franklin Pierce [Northeast-10 Conference]
- 9. Wayne State (Michigan)
- 10. Lewis
- 11. McKendree
- 12. Saginaw Valley State
- 13. Ferris State
- 14. Gannon [Pennsylvania State Athletic Conference]

15. Wheeling [Mountain East Conference]

Individuals:

- 1. Christina Williams, Malone
- 2. Madison Ardelean, Walsh
- 3. Frida Hammarlund, William Jewell
- 4. Emma McCloskey, Trevecca Nazarene
- 5. Madison DeRousse, Illinois Springfield
- 6. Annie Pietila, Northern Michigan

Shoal Creek Golf Course, which opened in the fall of 2001, highlights breathtaking elevation changes and expansive landing areas that meander through some of the most picturesque terrain in the Northland. The 6,950 yard, par 71 golf property, created by golf course architect Steve Wolfard, received a 4-Star Rating by Golf Digest's "Best Places to Play" and was ranked the #1 course in Missouri by GolfAdvisor.com in 2017 & 2018.

For more information and to learn about volunteer opportunities, please visit https://www.sportkc.org/ncaagolf.

About Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation

The mission of the Kansas City Sports Commission & Foundation is to drive Kansas City's overall sports strategy, to enrich the quality of life, create economic impact and raise visibility for our region. As a privately-funded nonprofit, we are entirely dependent on your support. For the latest on Kansas City Sports Commission news, follow on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram and YouTube. Also follow the Garmin Kansas City Marathon on Twitter, Facebook and Instagram.

About WIN for KC

The Women's Intersport Network for Kansas City (WIN for KC), was established in 1994 under the umbrella of the Greater Kansas City Sports Commission, with the mission to ignite girls and women through advocating and promoting the lifetime value of sports and fitness, while providing opportunities for participation and leadership development. WIN is a volunteer, membership-driven organization that operates as a program of the Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.winterscore.org/wi

###